2009-00164

RECEIVED

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

APR 2 0 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The undersigned, Dwaine and Debra Stigall, a Kentucky proprietorship, hereby applies to the Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission for the transfer of the Lovelaceville Water Works, of Lovelaceville KY 42060. a Kentucky privately owned company belonging to Paul and Barbara McGowan.

The real estate on which the Lovelaceville Water Works is located has been transferred to the undersigned by deed set forth in Deed Book_88 at Page 31 of the Ballard County Clerks records at Wickliffe Kentucky.

The water works is currently being monitored by Paul and Barbara McGowan (License certification #4298) and they have agreed to stay on staff until Debra Stigall or persons designated is licensed and certified. as long as this may take.

In addition to this business, Debra and Dwaine Stigall own and operate 3 other business in this immediate area. Owners and Operators of D. S. Contractors Inc. a Kentucky (corporation since 2004) although been in business since 1988. We also have a garage door and gutter business dba/Dave's Garage Door Service, under D S Contractors Inc. We are the only Kentucky Segway Dealer and have a contract with the Commonwealth of Kentucky for the sales of segways in this state. We also own and operate a subdivision within in 3 miles of Lovelaceville Water Works. We have the staff and knowledge to enter into this transaction without hesitation.

Debra Stigall also has 20 years of banking experience as has worked in the banking industry as a teller all the way up to a loan office for two area banks. Dwaine was in sales and welding equipment prior to going to work for himself.

We have a banking relationship with Community Financial Services Bank out of Paducah Kentucky and contact person is Randall Blackburn, We also do business with Branch Banking and Trust in Paducah Kentucky, the contact person there is CEO Randy Hendon.

Our mailing address 1352 Hamburg Road Kevil KY 42054, Contact # if needed is 270-876-7946.

Enveloped DIS Contractors INC.

Dwaine R Stigall

Debra J Stigall

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF BALLARD

The foregoing application was subscribed to and sworn to before me on this 14th day of April 2009, by Dwaine Stigall and Debra Stigall as Individuals.

My commission expires November 7, 2012

Motary Public